
 

 
  

          
         

 

     

    
  

   
   

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

  
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

  
  

   
    

  
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Relationship  Entry Screen 
Document: Below is a Relationship Entry Screen Table describing 40 CFR Part 60, Subpart OOOOa. 

For the text of the statute/rule, please go to 40 CFR Part 60, Subpart OOOOa. 

Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

1 §60.5375a(a) Well completion 
operation with hydraulic fracturing at 
a non-low pressure, non-delineation, 
or non-wildcat well 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[GR]§60.5375a(a)(1) 
[D]§60.5375a(a)(3) 
[R]§60.5375a(a)(4) 
[R]§60.5375a(c) 
[R]§60.5375a(d) 
[R]§60.5375a(e) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5410a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.5410a(a)(3) 
[R]§60.5415a(a) 

[R]§60.5375a(b) 
[D]§60.5410a(a)(4) 
[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1)(i) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1)(ii) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1)(iii) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1)(iii)(A) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1)(iii)(C) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1)(iii)(C)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1)(iii)(C)(2) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1)(iii)(C)(3) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(1)(iv) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(1)(v) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(2)(i) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(2)(ii) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 

2 §60.5375a(f) Well completion 
operation with hydraulic fracturing at 
a wildcat well, delineation well, non-
wildcat low pressure well, or non-
delineation low pressure well 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5375a(f)(3) 
[D]§60.5375a(f)(3)(i) 
[D]§60.5375a(f)(3)(ii) 
[R]§60.5375a(f)(4) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5410a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.5410a(a)(3) 
[R]§60.5415a(a) 
[GD]§60.5432a(a) 
[GD]§60.5432a(b) 

[R]§60.5375a(b) 
[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1)(i) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1)(ii) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1)(iii) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1)(iii)(B) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1)(vii) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(2)(i) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(2)(ii) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

3 §60.5375a(g) Well affected facility 
with < 300 scf of gas per stock tank 
barrel of oil produced 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5375a(g)(1) 
[R]§60.5375a(g)(2) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5410a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.5410a(a)(3) 
[R]§60.5415a(a) 

[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1)(vi) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1)(vi)(A) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1)(vi)(B) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(1)(vi)(C) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(2)(i) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(2)(ii) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 

4 §60.5380a(a)(1) Centrifugal 
Compressor 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5380a 
[R]§60.5380a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.5380a(b) 
[R]§60.5380a(c) 
[R]§60.5380a(d) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(b)(1) 
[D]§60.5410a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.5410a(b)(3) 
[R]§60.5410a(b)(4) 
[R]§60.5410a(b)(5) 
[R]§60.5411a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5411a(a)(2) 
[D]§60.5411a(a)(3)(i) 
[D]§60.5411a(a)(3)(i)(A) 
[D]§60.5411a(a)(3)(i)(B) 
[D]§60.5411a(a)(3)(ii) 
[R]§60.5411a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5411a(b)(2) 
[GR]§60.5411a(d)(1) 
[D]§60.5412a(a) 
[D]§60.5412a(a)(1) 
[D]§60.5412a(a)(1)(i) 
[D]§60.5412a(a)(1)(ii) 

[D]§60.5413a(b) 
[GD]§60.5413a(b)(1) 
[D]§60.5413a(b)(2) 
[D]§60.5413a(b)(3) 
[D]§60.5413a(b)(3)(i) 
[D]§60.5413a(b)(3)(ii) 
[D]§60.5413a(b)(3)(iii) 
[GD]§60.5413a(b)(4) 
[GD]§60.5413a(b)(5) 
[D]§60.5413a(c)(1) 
[D]§60.5413a(c)(2) 
[D]§60.5413a(c)(3) 
[D]§60.5413a(c)(4) 
[GD]§60.5413a(e) 
[GR]§60.5416a(a)(1) 
[GR]§60.5416a(a)(2) 
[GR]§60.5416a(a)(3) 
[D]§60.5416a(a)(4)(i) 
[D]§60.5416a(a)(4)(ii) 
[GD]§60.5417a(c)(1) 
[GD]§60.5417a(c)(2) 
[D]§60.5417a(c)(3) 
[D]§60.5417a(c)(4) 
[D]§60.5417a(d) 
[D]§60.5417a(d)(1)(i) 
[D]§60.5417a(d)(1)(ii) 
[D]§60.5417a(d)(1)(iii) 
[D]§60.5417a(d)(1)(iv) 

[R]§60.5410a(b)(8) 
[D]§60.5411a(a)(3)(i)(A) 
[GD]§60.5417a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(2) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(2)(i) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(2)(ii) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(2)(iii) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(2)(iv) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(2)(v) 
[GD]§60.5420a(c)(2)(vi) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(2)(vii) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(2)(viii) 
[GR]§60.5420a(c)(6) 
[GR]§60.5420a(c)(7) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(8) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(10) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(c)(17) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(18) 

[R]§60.5410a(b)(7) 
[GD]§60.5413a(d)(12) 
[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(3) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(9) 
[D]§60.5420a(b)(10) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(12) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[D]§60.5412a(a)(1)(iii) 
[D]§60.5412a(a)(1)(iv) 
[D]§60.5412a(a)(2) 
[D]§60.5412a(a)(3) 
[D]§60.5412a(b)(1) 
[D]§60.5412a(b)(2) 
[D]§60.5412a(c)(1) 
[GD]§60.5412a(c)(2) 
[D]§60.5413a 
[D]§60.5413a(a) 
[R]§60.5415a(b)(1) 
[D]§60.5415a(b)(2) 
[D]§60.5415a(b)(2)(i) 
[D]§60.5415a(b)(2)(ii) 
[D]§60.5415a(b)(2)(iii) 
[D]§60.5415a(b)(2)(iv) 
[D]§60.5415a(b)(2)(v) 
[D]§60.5415a(b)(2)(vi) 
[GD]§60.5415a(b)(2)(vii) 
[GD]§60.5415a(b)(2)(viii) 
[R]§60.5415a(b)(3) 
[D]§60.5416a(a)(4)(i) 
[GR]§60.5416a(b) 
[D]§60.5417a(a) 
[D]§60.5417a(b) 
[D]§60.5417a(f) 
[D]§60.5417a(f)(1) 
[D]§60.5417a(f)(1)(i) 
[D]§60.5417a(f)(1)(ii) 
[D]§60.5417a(f)(1)(iii) 
[D]§60.5417a(f)(2) 
[D]§60.5417a(f)(2)(i) 
[D]§60.5417a(f)(2)(ii) 
[D]§60.5417a(g) 
[D]§60.5417a(g)(1) 
[D]§60.5417a(g)(2) 
[D]§60.5417a(g)(3) 
[D]§60.5417a(g)(4) 
[D]§60.5417a(g)(5) 
[D]§60.5417a(g)(5)(i) 
[D]§60.5417a(g)(5)(ii) 
[GD]§60.5417a(g)(6) 

[D]§60.5417a(d)(1)(v) 
[GD]§60.5417a(d)(1)(vi) 
[D]§60.5417a(d)(1)(vii) 
[GD]§60.5417a(d)(1)(viii) 
[D]§60.5417a(d)(2) 
[D]§60.5417a(d)(3) 
[D]§60.5417a(e) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[D]§60.18(b) 

5 §60.5385a(a)(1) Reciprocating 
Compressor on or before 26,000 hrs 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5385a 
[R]§60.5385a(a) 
[R]§60.5385a(b) 
[R]§60.5385a(c) 
[R]§60.5385a(d) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5415a(c) 
[R]§60.5415a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.5415a(c)(3) 

[R]§60.5410a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.5415a(c)(1) 

[R]§60.5410a(c)(4) 
[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[GR]§60.5420a(c)(3) 

[R]§60.5410a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(4) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 

6 §60.5385a(a)(2) Reciprocating 
Compressor prior to 36 months 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5385a 
[R]§60.5385a(a) 
[R]§60.5385a(b) 
[R]§60.5385a(c) 
[R]§60.5385a(d) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5415a(c) 
[R]§60.5415a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.5415a(c)(3) 

[R]§60.5410a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.5415a(c)(1) 

[R]§60.5410a(c)(4) 
[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[GR]§60.5420a(c)(3) 

[R]§60.5410a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(4) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 

7 §60.5385a(a)(3) Reciprocating 
Compressor collect the emissions 
and route to process 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5385a 
[R]§60.5385a(a) 
[R]§60.5385a(b) 
[R]§60.5385a(c) 
[R]§60.5385a(d) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.5411a(a)(1) 

[GR]§60.5416a(a)(1) 
[GR]§60.5416a(a)(2) 
[GR]§60.5416a(a)(3) 
[D]§60.5416a(a)(4)(i) 
[D]§60.5416a(a)(4)(ii) 

[R]§60.5410a(c)(4) 
[D]§60.5411a(a)(3)(i)(A) 
[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[GR]§60.5420a(c)(3) 
[GR]§60.5420a(c)(6) 
[GR]§60.5420a(c)(7) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(8) 
[GR]§60.5420a(c)(17) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(18) 

[R]§60.5410a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(4) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(9) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[R]§60.5411a(a)(2) 
[D]§60.5411a(a)(3)(i) 
[D]§60.5411a(a)(3)(i)(A) 
[D]§60.5411a(a)(3)(i)(B) 
[D]§60.5411a(a)(3)(ii) 
[GR]§60.5411a(d)(1) 
[R]§60.5415a(c)(4) 
[D]§60.5416a(a)(4)(i) 
[GR]§60.5416a(b) 

8 §60.5390a(a) Pneumatic controller 
with a bleed rate greater than 
standard 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5410a(d)(1) 
[R]§60.5410a(d)(4) 
[R]§60.5415a(d) 

[R]§60.5410a(d)(6) 
[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[GR]§60.5420a(c)(4) 

[R]§60.5410a(d)(5) 
[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(5) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 

9 §60.5390a(b)(1) Pneumatic 
controller with a bleed rate of zero 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5390a 
[R]§60.5390a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.5390a(d) 
[R]§60.5390a(e) 
[R]§60.5390a(f) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.5410a(d)(4) 
[R]§60.5415a(d) 

[R]§60.5410a(d)(6) 
[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[GR]§60.5420a(c)(4) 

[R]§60.5410a(d)(5) 
[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(5) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 

10 §60.5390a(c)(1) Pneumatic 
controller with a bleed rate < 6 scfm 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5390a 
[R]§60.5390a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.5390a(d) 
[R]§60.5390a(e) 
[R]§60.5390a(f) 

[R]§60.5410a(d)(3) 
[R]§60.5410a(d)(6) 
[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[GR]§60.5420a(c)(4) 

[R]§60.5410a(d)(5) 
[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(5) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(d)(4) 
[R]§60.5415a(d) 

11 §60.5393a(b) Pneumatic pump at a 
well site reduce NG emissions by 
95.0 percent 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5393a 
[D]§60.5393a(b)(6) 
[D]§60.5393a(c) 
[R]§60.5393a(d) 
[R]§60.5393a(e) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(e)(2) 
[D]§60.5410a(e)(5) 
[R]§60.5410a(e)(7) 
[GD]§60.5411a(d)(1) 
[D]§60.5411a(e)(1) 
[D]§60.5411a(e)(2) 
[D]§60.5411a(e)(3) 
[D]§60.5411a(e)(3)(i) 
[D]§60.5411a(e)(3)(i)(A) 
[D]§60.5411a(e)(3)(i)(B) 
[D]§60.5411a(e)(3)(ii) 
[R]§60.5415a(b)(1) 
[D]§60.5415a(b)(2) 
[D]§60.5415a(b)(2)(i) 
[D]§60.5415a(b)(2)(ii) 
[D]§60.5415a(b)(2)(iii) 
[D]§60.5415a(b)(2)(iv) 
[D]§60.5415a(b)(2)(v) 
[D]§60.5415a(b)(2)(vi) 
[GD]§60.5415a(b)(2)(vii) 
[GD]§60.5415a(b)(2)(viii) 
[R]§60.5415a(b)(3) 
[GD]§60.5416a(b) 
[GD]§60.5416a(c)(4) 
[D]§60.5416a(c)(5) 
[GD]§60.5416a(c)(6) 
[GD]§60.5416a(c)(7) 

[D]§60.5416a(c)(3)(i) 
[D]§60.5416a(c)(3)(ii) 
[GD]§60.5416a(d)(1) 

[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[GD]§60.5420a(c)(6) 
[GD]§60.5420a(c)(7) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(8) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(10) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(16)(i) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(16)(ii) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(16)(iii) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(16)(v) 
[GD]§60.5420a(c)(17) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(18) 

[R]§60.5410a(e)(6) 
[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(8)(i) 
[D]§60.5420a(b)(8)(i)(C) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(8)(ii) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(8)(iii) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(9) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[D]§60.5420a(b)(12) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

12 §60.5393a(b)(3) Pneumatic pump 
with no control device or process 
[R]§60.5393a(b)(3)(ii) 

[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(16)(i) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(16)(ii) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(16)(v) 

[R]§60.5393a(b)(3)(i) 
[R]§60.5393a(b)(3)(ii) 
[R]§60.5410a(e)(3) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(8)(i)(A) 

13 §60.5393a(b)(4) Pneumatic pump 
with control device unable to 
achieve 95 percent reduction 
[R]§60.5393a(b)(6) 
[R]§60.5393a(c) 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5393a 
[R]§60.5393a(d) 
[R]§60.5393a(e) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(e)(2) 
[R]§60.5410a(e)(5) 
[R]§60.5410a(e)(7) 
[GR]§60.5411a(d)(1) 
[R]§60.5411a(e)(1) 
[R]§60.5411a(e)(2) 
[D]§60.5411a(e)(3) 
[D]§60.5411a(e)(3)(i) 
[D]§60.5411a(e)(3)(i)(A) 
[D]§60.5411a(e)(3)(i)(B) 
[D]§60.5411a(e)(3)(ii) 
[R]§60.5415a(b)(3) 
[GR]§60.5416a(b) 
[GR]§60.5416a(c)(4) 
[R]§60.5416a(c)(5) 
[GR]§60.5416a(c)(6) 
[GR]§60.5416a(c)(7) 

[D]§60.5416a(c)(3)(i) 
[D]§60.5416a(c)(3)(ii) 
[GR]§60.5416a(d)(1) 

[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[GR]§60.5420a(c)(6) 
[GR]§60.5420a(c)(7) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(8) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(10) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(16)(i) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(16)(ii) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(16)(iii) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(16)(v) 
[GR]§60.5420a(c)(17) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(18) 

[R]§60.5410a(e)(6) 
[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(8)(i) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(8)(i)(C) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(8)(ii) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(8)(iii) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(9) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(12) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 

14 [G]§60.5393a(b)(5) Pnematic pump 
where routing emissions to a control 
device or process is technically 
unfeasible 

[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(16)(i) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(16)(iv) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(16)(v) 

[R]§60.5410a(e)(4) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(8)(i)(B) 

15 §60.5395a(a)(2) Storage Vessel 
(95% control) 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 

[GD]§60.5413a(b) 
[D]§60.5413a(c)(1) 
[D]§60.5413a(c)(2) 
[D]§60.5413a(c)(3) 

[R]§60.5410a(h)(6) 
[D]§60.5417a(h)(3) 
[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(5)(i) 

[R]§60.5395a(c)(1)(ii) 
[R]§60.5395a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.5410a(h)(5) 
[D]§60.5410a(i) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[R]§60.5395a(a)(1) 
[D]§60.5395a(b)(1) 
[D]§60.5395a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.5395a(c) 
[R]§60.5395a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.5395a(c)(1)(i) 
[R]§60.5395a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.5395a(d) 
[R]§60.5395a(d)(1) 
[R]§60.5395a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.5395a(d)(3) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(h) 
[R]§60.5410a(h)(1) 
[R]§60.5410a(h)(2) 
[D]§60.5410a(h)(3) 
[R]§60.5410a(h)(4) 
[R]§60.5411a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5411a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.5411a(b)(3) 
[D]§60.5411a(c)(1) 
[D]§60.5411a(c)(2) 
[D]§60.5411a(c)(3) 
[D]§60.5411a(c)(3)(i) 
[D]§60.5411a(c)(3)(i)(A) 
[D]§60.5411a(c)(3)(i)(B) 
[D]§60.5411a(c)(3)(ii) 
[D]§60.5411a(d)(1) 
[D]§60.5412a(c)(1) 
[GD]§60.5412a(c)(2) 
[D]§60.5412a(d) 
[GD]§60.5412a(d)(1) 
[D]§60.5412a(d)(1)(i) 
[D]§60.5412a(d)(1)(ii) 
[D]§60.5412a(d)(1)(iii) 
[D]§60.5412a(d)(1)(iv) 
[D]§60.5412a(d)(1)(iv)(A) 
[D]§60.5412a(d)(1)(iv)(B) 
[D]§60.5412a(d)(1)(iv)(C) 
[D]§60.5412a(d)(1)(iv)(D) 
[D]§60.5412a(d)(2) 
[D]§60.5412a(d)(3) 

[D]§60.5413a(c)(4) 
[GD]§60.5413a(e) 
[GD]§60.5416a(c)(1) 
[GD]§60.5416a(c)(2) 
[D]§60.5416a(c)(3)(i) 
[D]§60.5416a(c)(3)(ii) 
[D]§60.5416a(c)(5) 
[GD]§60.5417a(h)(1) 
[D]§60.5417a(h)(2) 
[D]§60.5417a(h)(4) 
[D]§60.113b(a)(1) 
[D]§60.113b(a)(2) 
[GD]§60.113b(a)(3) 
[D]§60.113b(a)(4) 
[D]§60.113b(a)(5) 
[GD]§60.113b(b)(1) 
[GD]§60.113b(b)(2) 
[D]§60.113b(b)(3) 
[D]§60.113b(b)(4) 
[D]§60.113b(b)(4)(i) 
[D]§60.113b(b)(4)(i)(A) 
[D]§60.113b(b)(4)(i)(B) 
[GD]§60.113b(b)(4)(ii) 
[D]§60.113b(b)(4)(iii) 
[D]§60.113b(b)(5) 
[D]§60.113b(b)(6) 
[D]§60.113b(b)(6)(i) 
[D]§60.113b(b)(6)(ii) 
[D]§60.116b(a) 
[D]§60.116b(b) 
[D]§60.116b(c) 
[D]§60.116b(d) 
[D]§60.116b(e) 
[D]§60.116b(e)(1) 
[D]§60.116b(e)(2) 
[D]§60.116b(e)(2)(i) 
[D]§60.116b(e)(2)(ii) 
[GD]§60.116b(e)(3) 
[D]§60.116b(f)(1) 

[R]§60.5420a(c)(5)(ii) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(5)(iii) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(5)(iv) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(5)(v) 
[GD]§60.5420a(c)(5)(vi) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(5)(vii) 
[GD]§60.5420a(c)(6) 
[GD]§60.5420a(c)(7) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(8) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(12) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(13) 
[D]§60.5420a(c)(14) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(18) 
[D]§60.115b 
[D]§60.115b(a)(2) 
[GD]§60.115b(b)(3) 
[D]§60.116b(a) 
[D]§60.116b(b) 
[D]§60.116b(c) 
[D]§60.116b(e)(2)(ii) 

[GD]§60.5413a(d)(12) 
[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(6) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(9) 
[D]§60.5420a(b)(10) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[D]§60.5420a(b)(12) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 
[D]§60.113b(a)(2) 
[D]§60.113b(a)(5) 
[D]§60.113b(b)(4)(iii) 
[D]§60.113b(b)(5) 
[D]§60.113b(b)(6)(ii) 
[D]§60.115b 
[D]§60.115b(a)(1) 
[D]§60.115b(a)(3) 
[D]§60.115b(a)(4) 
[D]§60.115b(b)(1) 
[GD]§60.115b(b)(2) 
[D]§60.115b(b)(4) 
[D]§60.116b(d) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[D]§60.5412a(d)(4) 
[D]§60.5413a 
[D]§60.5413a(a) 
[R]§60.5415a(e) 
[R]§60.5415a(e)(3)(i) 
[D]§60.5415a(e)(3)(ii) 
[D]§60.5415a(e)(3)(ii)(A) 
[D]§60.5415a(e)(3)(ii)(B) 
[D]§60.5415a(e)(3)(ii)(C) 
[D]§60.5416a(c) 
[GD]§60.5416a(c)(4) 
[GD]§60.5416a(c)(6) 
[GD]§60.5416a(c)(7) 
[D]§60.5417a(h) 
[D]§60.5417a(h)(3) 
[D]§60.18(b) 
[D]§60.112b(a)(1) 
[D]§60.112b(a)(1)(i) 
[D]§60.112b(a)(1)(ii)(A) 
[D]§60.112b(a)(1)(ii)(B) 
[D]§60.112b(a)(1)(ii)(C) 
[D]§60.112b(a)(1)(iii) 
[D]§60.112b(a)(1)(iv) 
[D]§60.112b(a)(1)(v) 
[D]§60.112b(a)(1)(vi) 
[D]§60.112b(a)(1)(vii) 
[D]§60.112b(a)(1)(viii) 
[D]§60.112b(a)(1)(ix) 
[GD]§60.112b(a)(2) 

16 §60.5395a(a)(3) Storage 
(uncontrolled < 4 TY) 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5395a(a)(3)(i) 
[R]§60.5395a(a)(3)(ii) 
[R]§60.5395a(c) 
[R]§60.5395a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.5395a(c)(1)(i) 
[R]§60.5395a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.5395a(d) 
[R]§60.5395a(d)(1) 

[R]§60.5410a(h)(6) 
[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(5)(ii) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(5)(iii) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(5)(iv) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(5)(v) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(5)(vii) 

[R]§60.5395a(c)(1)(ii) 
[R]§60.5395a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.5410a(h)(5) 
[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(6) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[R]§60.5395a(d)(3) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(h) 
[R]§60.5410a(h)(1) 

17 §60.5397a|1 Collection of fugitive 
emission components at a well site 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5397a(a) 
[R]§60.5397a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5397a(a)(1)(i) 
[R]§60.5397a(a)(1)(ii) 
[R]§60.5397a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.5397a(a)(3) 
[R]§60.5397a(a)(3)(i) 
[R]§60.5397a(a)(3)(ii) 
[R]§60.5397a(h) 
[R]§60.5397a(h)(1) 
[R]§60.5397a(h)(2) 
[R]§60.5397a(h)(3) 
[GR]§60.5397a(h)(4) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(j) 
[R]§60.5410a(j)(1) 
[R]§60.5410a(j)(2) 
[R]§60.5410a(j)(3) 
[R]§60.5410a(j)(4) 
[GR]§60.5410a(k) 
[GR]§60.5415a(h) 
[GR]§60.5415a(i) 
[R]§60.5415a(j) 

[R]§60.5397a(b) 
[GR]§60.5397a(c) 
[GR]§60.5397a(d) 
[R]§60.5397a(e) 
[R]§60.5397a(f)(1) 
[R]§60.5397a(g) 
[R]§60.5397a(g)(1) 
[GR]§60.5397a(g)(3) 
[GR]§60.5397a(g)(4) 

[R]§60.5397a(i) 
[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(15) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(15)(i) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(15)(ii) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(15)(iii) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(15)(iv) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(15)(v) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(15)(vi) 
[GR]§60.5420a(c)(15)(vii) 

[R]§60.5397a(j) 
[R]§60.5410a(j)(5) 
[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(7)(i)(A) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(7)(i)(B) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(7)(i)(C) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(7)(i)(D) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(7)(i)(E) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(7)(ii) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 

18 §60.5397a|2 Collection of fugitive 
emission components at a 
compressor station 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5397a(a) 
[R]§60.5397a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5397a(h) 
[R]§60.5397a(h)(1) 
[R]§60.5397a(h)(2) 

[R]§60.5397a(b) 
[GR]§60.5397a(c) 
[GR]§60.5397a(d) 
[R]§60.5397a(e) 
[R]§60.5397a(f)(2) 
[R]§60.5397a(g) 
[R]§60.5397a(g)(2) 
[GR]§60.5397a(g)(3) 
[GR]§60.5397a(g)(4) 

[R]§60.5397a(i) 
[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(15) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(15)(i) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(15)(vi) 
[GR]§60.5420a(c)(15)(vii) 

[R]§60.5397a(j) 
[R]§60.5410a(j)(5) 
[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(7)(i)(A) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(7)(ii) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[R]§60.5397a(h)(3) 
[GR]§60.5397a(h)(4) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(j) 
[R]§60.5410a(j)(1) 
[R]§60.5410a(j)(2) 
[R]§60.5410a(j)(3) 
[R]§60.5410a(j)(4) 
[GR]§60.5415a(h) 

[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 

19 §60.5398a(a) Alt. Standard for well 
affected facilites, reciprocating 
compressors, or collection of fugitve 
emission components at a well site 
or compressor station 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[GR]§60.5398a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.5398a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.5398a(d) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 

20 §60.5399a(l) Alt. Standard for 
collection of fugitive emission 
components at a well site 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 

[GR]§60.5397a(c) 
[GR]§60.5397a(d) 
[R]§60.5399a(l) 

[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(15)(viii) 

[R]§60.5420a(a)(3) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(7)(iii) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 

21 §60.5399a(m) Alt. Standard for 
collection of fugitive emission 
components at a compressor station 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 

[GR]§60.5397a(c) 
[GR]§60.5397a(d) 
[R]§60.5399a(m) 

[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(15)(viii) 

[R]§60.5420a(a)(3) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(7)(iii) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 

22 §60.5400a(a)|3 Vacuum Service 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5400a(a) 
[R]§60.5400a(d) 
[R]§60.5400a(e) 
[R]§60.5400a(f) 

[R]§60.486a(e) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(1) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(5) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5422a(a) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(f) 
[R]§60.5415a(f) 
[R]§60.482-1a(a) 
[R]§60.482-1a(b) 
[R]§60.482-1a(d) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(k) 

23 §60.5400a(a)|4 Pumps LLS 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5400a(a) 
[R]§60.5400a(d) 
[R]§60.5400a(e) 
[R]§60.5400a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(d) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(f) 
[R]§60.5415a(f) 
[R]§60.482-1a(a) 
[R]§60.482-1a(b) 
[R]§60.482-2a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.482-2a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.482-2a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.482-2a(b)(1)(i) 
[R]§60.482-2a(b)(1)(ii) 
[R]§60.482-2a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.482-2a(b)(2)(ii) 
[R]§60.482-2a(c)(1) 
[GR]§60.482-2a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.482-2a(d) 
[GR]§60.482-2a(d)(1) 
[R]§60.482-2a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.482-2a(d)(3) 
[GR]§60.482-2a(d)(6) 
[GR]§60.482-2a(e) 
[R]§60.482-2a(f) 
[GR]§60.482-2a(g) 
[R]§60.482-2a(h) 
[R]§60.482-9a(a) 

[GR]§60.5401a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(g) 
[R]§60.482-1a(f)(1) 
[R]§60.482-1a(f)(2) 
[GR]§60.482-1a(f)(3) 
[R]§60.482-2a(b)(2)(i) 
[GR]§60.482-2a(d)(4) 
[GR]§60.482-2a(d)(5) 
[R]§60.482-9a(a) 
[R]§60.485a(a) 
[GR]§60.485a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(3) 
[GR]§60.485a(e) 

[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[GR]§60.486a(a)(3) 
[GR]§60.486a(b) 
[GR]§60.486a(c) 
[R]§60.486a(e) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(1) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(2) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(4) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(7) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 
[GR]§60.486a(h) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5422a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(b) 
[R]§60.487a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(b)(3) 
[R]§60.487a(c) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(i) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(iii) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(iv) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(4) 
[R]§60.487a(e) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[R]§60.482-9a(b) 
[GR]§60.482-9a(d) 
[R]§60.482-9a(f) 
[R]§60.485a(b) 
[R]§60.485a(c) 
[R]§60.485a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(f) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(k) 

24 §60.5400a(a)|5 PRD in Gas/Vapor 
Service 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5400a(a) 
[R]§60.5400a(d) 
[R]§60.5400a(e) 
[R]§60.5400a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.5401a(b)(3)(i) 
[R]§60.5401a(b)(3)(ii) 
[R]§60.5401a(b)(4)(i) 
[R]§60.5401a(b)(4)(ii) 
[R]§60.5401a(d) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(f) 
[R]§60.5415a(f) 
[R]§60.482-1a(a) 
[R]§60.482-1a(b) 
[R]§60.482-4a(a) 
[R]§60.482-4a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.482-4a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.482-4a(c) 
[R]§60.482-4a(d)(1) 
[R]§60.482-4a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.482-9a(a) 
[R]§60.482-9a(b) 
[R]§60.485a(b) 
[R]§60.485a(c) 
[R]§60.485a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(f) 

[R]§60.5401a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5401a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(g) 
[R]§60.482-4a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.482-9a(a) 
[R]§60.485a(a) 
[GR]§60.485a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(3) 

[GR]§60.5421a(b) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(e) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(1) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(3) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(4) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(10) 
[R]§60.486a(f) 
[R]§60.486a(f)(1) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5422a(a) 
[R]§60.5422a(b) 
[GR]§60.5422a(c) 
[R]§60.487a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(b) 
[R]§60.487a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(4) 
[R]§60.487a(e) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[R]§60.486a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(k) 

25 §60.5400a(a)|7 Open-Ended Valves 
or Lines 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5400a(a) 
[R]§60.5400a(d) 
[R]§60.5400a(e) 
[R]§60.5400a(f) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(f) 
[R]§60.5415a(f) 
[R]§60.482-1a(a) 
[R]§60.482-1a(b) 
[R]§60.482-6a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.482-6a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.482-6a(b) 
[R]§60.482-6a(c) 
[R]§60.482-6a(d) 
[R]§60.482-6a(e) 
[R]§60.485a(b) 
[R]§60.485a(f) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(k) 

[GR]§60.5401a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(g) 
[R]§60.485a(a) 
[GR]§60.485a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(3) 

[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(e) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(1) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5422a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(b) 
[R]§60.487a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(4) 
[R]§60.487a(e) 

26 §60.5400a(a)|8 Valves in Gas/Vapor 
Service 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5400a(a) 
[R]§60.5400a(d) 
[R]§60.5400a(e) 
[R]§60.5400a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(d) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(f) 
[R]§60.5415a(f) 
[R]§60.482-1a(a) 
[R]§60.482-1a(b) 

[GR]§60.5401a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(g) 
[R]§60.482-1a(f)(1) 
[R]§60.482-1a(f)(2) 
[GR]§60.482-1a(f)(3) 
[R]§60.485a(a) 
[GR]§60.485a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(3) 
[GR]§60.485a(e) 

[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[GR]§60.486a(a)(3) 
[GR]§60.486a(b) 
[GR]§60.486a(c) 
[R]§60.486a(e) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(1) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(2) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(4) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 
[R]§60.486a(f) 
[R]§60.486a(f)(1) 
[R]§60.486a(f)(2) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5422a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(b) 
[R]§60.487a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.487a(c) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(ii) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(4) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[R]§60.482-7a(a)(1) 
[GR]§60.482-7a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.482-7a(b) 
[GR]§60.482-7a(c) 
[GR]§60.482-7a(d) 
[GR]§60.482-7a(e) 
[GR]§60.482-7a(f) 
[GR]§60.482-7a(g) 
[GR]§60.482-7a(h) 
[R]§60.485a(b) 
[R]§60.485a(c) 
[R]§60.485a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(f) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(k) 

[R]§60.487a(e) 

27 §60.5400a(a)|9 Pumps HLS 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5400a(a) 
[R]§60.5400a(d) 
[R]§60.5400a(e) 
[R]§60.5400a(f) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(f) 
[R]§60.5415a(f) 
[R]§60.482-1a(a) 
[R]§60.482-1a(b) 
[GR]§60.482-2a(c)(2) 
[GR]§60.482-7a(e) 
[R]§60.482-8a(a) 
[R]§60.482-8a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.482-8a(b) 
[GR]§60.482-8a(c) 
[R]§60.482-8a(d) 
[R]§60.482-9a(a) 
[GR]§60.482-9a(d) 
[R]§60.482-9a(f) 
[R]§60.485a(b) 
[R]§60.485a(f) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(1) 

[GR]§60.5401a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(g) 
[R]§60.482-8a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.482-9a(a) 
[R]§60.485a(a) 
[GR]§60.485a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(3) 

[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[GR]§60.486a(a)(3) 
[GR]§60.486a(b) 
[GR]§60.486a(c) 
[R]§60.486a(e) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(1) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5422a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(b) 
[R]§60.487a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(4) 
[R]§60.487a(e) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[R]§60.486a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(k) 

28 §60.5400a(a)|10 Valves in HLS 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5400a(a) 
[R]§60.5400a(d) 
[R]§60.5400a(e) 
[R]§60.5400a(f) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(f) 
[R]§60.5415a(f) 
[R]§60.482-1a(a) 
[R]§60.482-1a(b) 
[GR]§60.482-2a(c)(2) 
[GR]§60.482-7a(e) 
[R]§60.482-8a(a) 
[R]§60.482-8a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.482-8a(b) 
[GR]§60.482-8a(c) 
[R]§60.482-8a(d) 
[R]§60.482-9a(a) 
[R]§60.482-9a(b) 
[R]§60.482-9a(c) 
[R]§60.482-9a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.482-9a(e) 
[R]§60.482-9a(f) 
[R]§60.485a(b) 
[R]§60.485a(f) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(k) 

[GR]§60.5401a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(g) 
[R]§60.482-8a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.482-9a(a) 
[R]§60.485a(a) 
[GR]§60.485a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(3) 

[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[GR]§60.486a(a)(3) 
[GR]§60.486a(b) 
[GR]§60.486a(c) 
[R]§60.486a(e) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(1) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5422a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(b) 
[R]§60.487a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(4) 
[R]§60.487a(e) 

29 §60.5400a(a)|11 Connectors in HLS 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5400a(a) 
[R]§60.5400a(d) 
[R]§60.5400a(e) 
[R]§60.5400a(f) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(f) 

[GR]§60.5401a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(g) 
[R]§60.482-8a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.482-9a(a) 
[R]§60.485a(a) 
[GR]§60.485a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(2) 

[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[GR]§60.486a(a)(3) 
[GR]§60.486a(b) 
[GR]§60.486a(c) 
[R]§60.486a(e) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(1) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5422a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(b) 
[R]§60.487a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[R]§60.5415a(f) 
[R]§60.482-1a(a) 
[R]§60.482-1a(b) 
[GR]§60.482-2a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.482-8a(a) 
[R]§60.482-8a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.482-8a(b) 
[GR]§60.482-8a(c) 
[R]§60.482-8a(d) 
[R]§60.482-9a(a) 
[R]§60.482-9a(b) 
[R]§60.482-9a(c) 
[R]§60.482-9a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.482-9a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.482-9a(f) 
[R]§60.485a(b) 
[R]§60.485a(f) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(k) 

[R]§60.485a(d)(3) [R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(4) 
[R]§60.487a(e) 

30 §60.5400a(a)|12 PRD in LLS or HLS 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5400a(a) 
[R]§60.5400a(d) 
[R]§60.5400a(e) 
[R]§60.5400a(f) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(f) 
[R]§60.5415a(f) 
[R]§60.482-1a(a) 
[R]§60.482-1a(b) 
[GR]§60.482-2a(c)(2) 
[GR]§60.482-7a(e) 
[R]§60.482-8a(a) 
[R]§60.482-8a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.482-8a(b) 
[GR]§60.482-8a(c) 
[R]§60.482-8a(d) 
[R]§60.482-9a(a) 
[R]§60.482-9a(b) 

[GR]§60.5401a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(g) 
[R]§60.482-8a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.482-9a(a) 
[R]§60.485a(a) 
[GR]§60.485a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(3) 

[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[GR]§60.486a(a)(3) 
[GR]§60.486a(b) 
[GR]§60.486a(c) 
[R]§60.486a(e) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(1) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5422a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(b) 
[R]§60.487a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(4) 
[R]§60.487a(e) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[R]§60.485a(b) 
[R]§60.485a(f) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(k) 

31 §60.5400a(a)|13 Vapor Recovery 
Systems 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5400a(a) 
[R]§60.5400a(d) 
[R]§60.5400a(e) 
[R]§60.5400a(f) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(f) 
[R]§60.5415a(f) 
[R]§60.482-1a(a) 
[R]§60.482-1a(b) 
[R]§60.482-10a(a) 
[R]§60.482-10a(b) 
[R]§60.482-10a(m) 
[R]§60.485a(b) 
[R]§60.485a(c) 
[R]§60.485a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(f) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(k) 

[GR]§60.5401a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(g) 
[R]§60.482-10a(e) 
[R]§60.485a(a) 
[GR]§60.485a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(3) 

[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(e) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(1) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5422a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(b) 
[R]§60.487a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(4) 
[R]§60.487a(e) 

32 §60.5400a(a)|14 Enclosed 
Combustion Devices 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5400a(a) 
[R]§60.5400a(d) 
[R]§60.5400a(e) 
[R]§60.5400a(f) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(f) 
[R]§60.5415a(f) 
[R]§60.482-1a(a) 
[R]§60.482-1a(b) 

[GR]§60.5401a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(g) 
[R]§60.482-10a(e) 
[R]§60.485a(a) 
[GR]§60.485a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(3) 

[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(e) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(1) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5422a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(b) 
[R]§60.487a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(4) 
[R]§60.487a(e) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[R]§60.482-10a(a) 
[R]§60.482-10a(c) 
[R]§60.482-10a(m) 
[R]§60.485a(b) 
[R]§60.485a(c) 
[R]§60.485a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(f) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(k) 

33 §60.5400a(a)|15 Flares 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5400a(a) 
[R]§60.5400a(d) 
[R]§60.5400a(e) 
[R]§60.5400a(f) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(f) 
[R]§60.5415a(f) 
[R]§60.18(b) 
[R]§60.482-1a(a) 
[R]§60.482-1a(b) 
[R]§60.482-10a(a) 
[R]§60.482-10a(d) 
[R]§60.482-10a(m) 
[R]§60.485a(b) 
[R]§60.485a(c) 
[R]§60.485a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(f) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(k) 

[GR]§60.5401a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(g) 
[R]§60.482-10a(e) 
[R]§60.485a(a) 
[GR]§60.485a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(3) 
[GR]§60.485a(g) 

[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[GR]§60.486a(b) 
[GR]§60.486a(c) 
[R]§60.486a(e) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(1) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5422a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(b) 
[R]§60.487a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(4) 
[R]§60.487a(e) 

34 §60.5400a(a)|16 Closed Vent 
Systems 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5400a(a) 
[R]§60.5400a(d) 
[R]§60.5400a(e) 
[R]§60.5400a(f) 

[GR]§60.5401a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(g) 
[R]§60.485a(a) 
[GR]§60.485a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(3) 

[GR]§60.482-10a(l) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[GR]§60.486a(d) 
[R]§60.486a(e) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(1) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5422a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(b) 
[R]§60.487a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(1) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(f) 
[R]§60.5415a(f) 
[R]§60.482-1a(a) 
[R]§60.482-1a(b) 
[R]§60.482-10a(a) 
[GR]§60.482-10a(f) 
[GR]§60.482-10a(g) 
[R]§60.482-10a(h) 
[R]§60.482-10a(i) 
[GR]§60.482-10a(j) 
[GR]§60.482-10a(k) 
[R]§60.482-10a(m) 
[R]§60.485a(b) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(k) 

[R]§60.487a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(4) 
[R]§60.487a(e) 

35 §60.5400a(a)|17 Connectors in 
Gas/Vapor Service and LLS 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5400a(a) 
[R]§60.5400a(d) 
[R]§60.5400a(e) 
[R]§60.5400a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(d) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(f) 
[R]§60.5415a(f) 
[R]§60.482-9a(a) 
[R]§60.482-9a(b) 
[R]§60.482-11a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.482-11a(b)(3) 
[R]§60.482-11a(b)(3)(i) 
[R]§60.482-11a(d) 
[GR]§60.482-11a(e) 
[GR]§60.482-11a(f)(1) 
[R]§60.482-11a(f)(2) 
[R]§60.482-11a(g) 
[R]§60.485a(b) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(1) 

[GR]§60.5401a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(g) 
[R]§60.482-9a(a) 
[R]§60.482-11a(a) 
[R]§60.482-11a(b) 
[R]§60.482-11a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.482-11a(b)(3) 
[R]§60.482-11a(b)(3)(ii) 
[GR]§60.482-11a(b)(3)(iii) 
[R]§60.482-11a(b)(3)(iv) 
[R]§60.482-11a(c) 
[R]§60.485a(a) 
[GR]§60.485a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(3) 
[GR]§60.485a(e) 

[R]§60.482-11a(b)(3)(v) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[GR]§60.486a(a)(3) 
[GR]§60.486a(b) 
[GR]§60.486a(c) 
[R]§60.486a(e) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(1) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(9) 
[R]§60.486a(f) 
[R]§60.486a(f)(1) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5422a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(b) 
[R]§60.487a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(b)(5) 
[R]§60.487a(c) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(vii) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(viii) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(4) 
[R]§60.487a(e) 

Last Modified: June 15, 2021                              40 CFR Part 60, Subpart OOOOa, Amended:September 15, 2020.  Page 20 of  22 
These relationship entry screens are for sources subject to the Texas Federal operating Permits Program only and are subject to revision 



 

 
  

     

 
 

     
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

     
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

[R]§60.486a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(k) 

36 §60.5400a(b) Alt. Standard for 
valves 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5400a(d) 
[R]§60.5400a(e) 
[R]§60.5400a(f) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(f) 
[R]§60.5415a(f) 
[R]§60.483-1a(a) 
[R]§60.483-1a(b) 
[R]§60.483-1a(b)(3) 
[R]§60.483-1a(c) 
[R]§60.483-1a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.483-1a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.483-1a(d) 
[R]§60.483-2a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.483-2a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.483-2a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.483-2a(b)(3) 
[R]§60.483-2a(b)(4) 
[R]§60.483-2a(b)(5) 
[R]§60.485a(b) 
[GR]§60.485a(h) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.486a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.486a(k) 

[GR]§60.5401a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(g) 
[R]§60.482-1a(f)(1) 
[R]§60.482-1a(f)(2) 
[GR]§60.482-1a(f)(3) 
[R]§60.483-1a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.483-1a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.483-2a(b)(7) 
[R]§60.485a(a) 
[GR]§60.485a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.485a(d)(3) 
[GR]§60.485a(e) 

[R]§60.483-2a(b)(6) 
[R]§60.485a(b)(2) 
[GR]§60.486a(a)(3) 
[GR]§60.486a(b) 
[GR]§60.486a(c) 
[R]§60.486a(e) 
[R]§60.486a(e)(1) 
[GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 
[GR]§60.486a(g) 

[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5422a(a) 
[R]§60.483-1a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.483-2a(a)(2) 
[R]§60.487a(a) 
[R]§60.487a(b) 
[R]§60.487a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(1) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(i) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(3) 
[R]§60.487a(c)(4) 
[R]§60.487a(d) 
[R]§60.487a(e) 

37 §60.5400a(c) Alt. Standard for 
fugitive components 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[GR]§60.5402a(d)(2) 
[R]§60.5402a(d)(3) 
[R]§60.5410a 
[R]§60.5410a(f) 
[R]§60.5415a(f) 

[GR]§60.5401a(f) 
[R]§60.5401a(g) 

[R]§60.5402a(d)(1) [R]§60.5402a(d)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5422a(a) 
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Index Standard Monitoring/Testing Recordkeeping Reporting 

38 §60.5405a(b)-Table 2 Gas 
Sweetening Units 
[R]§60.5370a(a) 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 
[R]§60.5405a(a)-Table 1 
[GR]§60.5407a(a) 
[GD]§60.5407a(b) 
[D]§60.5407a(c) 
[GD]§60.5407a(d) 
[D]§60.5407a(e) 
[D]§60.5407a(f) 
[R]§60.5410a 

[R]§60.5406a(a) 
[GR]§60.5406a(b) 
[GR]§60.5406a(c) 
[GR]§60.5407a(a) 
[GD]§60.5407a(b) 
[D]§60.5407a(c) 
[GD]§60.5407a(d) 
[D]§60.5407a(e) 
[D]§60.5407a(f) 
[D]§60.5407a(g) 
[GR]§60.5408a 
[GR]§60.5410a(g)(1) 
[R]§60.5410a(g)(2) 
[GR]§60.5415a(g) 

[R]§60.5420a(c) 
[R]§60.5420a(c)(18) 
[R]§60.5423a(a) 
[D]§60.5423a(d) 

[R]§60.5410a(g)(3) 
[R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(9) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 
[GR]§60.5423a(b) 
[R]§60.5423a(e) 

39 §60.5365a(g)(3) Sweetening unit 
with capacity < 2 LT/D 
[R]§60.5370a(b) 

[R]§60.5423a(c) [R]§60.5420a(a) 
[R]§60.5420a(a)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) 
[R]§60.5420a(b)(11) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) 
[GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) 
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	[GR]§60.5401a(f) [R]§60.5401a(g) [R]§60.482-8a(a)(1) [R]§60.482-9a(a) [R]§60.485a(a) [GR]§60.485a(b)(1) [R]§60.485a(b)(2) [R]§60.485a(d) [R]§60.485a(d)(2) [R]§60.485a(d)(3) 
	[R]§60.485a(b)(2) [GR]§60.486a(a)(3) [GR]§60.486a(b) [GR]§60.486a(c) [R]§60.486a(e) [R]§60.486a(e)(1) [GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 
	[R]§60.5420a(a) [R]§60.5420a(a)(1) [R]§60.5422a(a) [R]§60.487a(a) [R]§60.487a(b) [R]§60.487a(b)(1) [R]§60.487a(c) [R]§60.487a(c)(1) [R]§60.487a(c)(2) [R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) [R]§60.487a(c)(3) [R]§60.487a(c)(4) [R]§60.487a(e) 

	Index 
	Index 
	Standard 
	Monitoring/Testing 
	Recordkeeping 
	Reporting 

	TR
	[R]§60.486a(a)(2) [R]§60.486a(k) 
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	§60.5400a(a)|10 Valves in HLS [R]§60.5370a(a) [R]§60.5370a(b) [R]§60.5400a(a) [R]§60.5400a(d) [R]§60.5400a(e) [R]§60.5400a(f) [R]§60.5410a [R]§60.5410a(f) [R]§60.5415a(f) [R]§60.482-1a(a) [R]§60.482-1a(b) [GR]§60.482-2a(c)(2) [GR]§60.482-7a(e) [R]§60.482-8a(a) [R]§60.482-8a(a)(2) [R]§60.482-8a(b) [GR]§60.482-8a(c) [R]§60.482-8a(d) [R]§60.482-9a(a) [R]§60.482-9a(b) [R]§60.482-9a(c) [R]§60.482-9a(c)(1) [R]§60.482-9a(e) [R]§60.482-9a(f) [R]§60.485a(b) [R]§60.485a(f) [R]§60.486a(a)(1) [R]§60.486a(a)(2) [R]§60.4
	[GR]§60.5401a(f) [R]§60.5401a(g) [R]§60.482-8a(a)(1) [R]§60.482-9a(a) [R]§60.485a(a) [GR]§60.485a(b)(1) [R]§60.485a(b)(2) [R]§60.485a(d) [R]§60.485a(d)(2) [R]§60.485a(d)(3) 
	[R]§60.485a(b)(2) [GR]§60.486a(a)(3) [GR]§60.486a(b) [GR]§60.486a(c) [R]§60.486a(e) [R]§60.486a(e)(1) [GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 
	[R]§60.5420a(a) [R]§60.5420a(a)(1) [R]§60.5422a(a) [R]§60.487a(a) [R]§60.487a(b) [R]§60.487a(b)(1) [R]§60.487a(c) [R]§60.487a(c)(1) [R]§60.487a(c)(2) [R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) [R]§60.487a(c)(3) [R]§60.487a(c)(4) [R]§60.487a(e) 
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	§60.5400a(a)|11 Connectors in HLS [R]§60.5370a(a) [R]§60.5370a(b) [R]§60.5400a(a) [R]§60.5400a(d) [R]§60.5400a(e) [R]§60.5400a(f) [R]§60.5410a [R]§60.5410a(f) 
	[GR]§60.5401a(f) [R]§60.5401a(g) [R]§60.482-8a(a)(1) [R]§60.482-9a(a) [R]§60.485a(a) [GR]§60.485a(b)(1) [R]§60.485a(b)(2) [R]§60.485a(d) [R]§60.485a(d)(2) 
	[R]§60.485a(b)(2) [GR]§60.486a(a)(3) [GR]§60.486a(b) [GR]§60.486a(c) [R]§60.486a(e) [R]§60.486a(e)(1) [GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 
	[R]§60.5420a(a) [R]§60.5420a(a)(1) [R]§60.5422a(a) [R]§60.487a(a) [R]§60.487a(b) [R]§60.487a(b)(1) [R]§60.487a(c) [R]§60.487a(c)(1) [R]§60.487a(c)(2) 
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	[R]§60.5415a(f) [R]§60.482-1a(a) [R]§60.482-1a(b) [GR]§60.482-2a(c)(2) [R]§60.482-8a(a) [R]§60.482-8a(a)(2) [R]§60.482-8a(b) [GR]§60.482-8a(c) [R]§60.482-8a(d) [R]§60.482-9a(a) [R]§60.482-9a(b) [R]§60.482-9a(c) [R]§60.482-9a(c)(1) [R]§60.482-9a(c)(2) [R]§60.482-9a(f) [R]§60.485a(b) [R]§60.485a(f) [R]§60.486a(a)(1) [R]§60.486a(a)(2) [R]§60.486a(k) 
	[R]§60.485a(d)(3) 
	[R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) [R]§60.487a(c)(3) [R]§60.487a(c)(4) [R]§60.487a(e) 
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	§60.5400a(a)|12 PRD in LLS or HLS [R]§60.5370a(a) [R]§60.5370a(b) [R]§60.5400a(a) [R]§60.5400a(d) [R]§60.5400a(e) [R]§60.5400a(f) [R]§60.5410a [R]§60.5410a(f) [R]§60.5415a(f) [R]§60.482-1a(a) [R]§60.482-1a(b) [GR]§60.482-2a(c)(2) [GR]§60.482-7a(e) [R]§60.482-8a(a) [R]§60.482-8a(a)(2) [R]§60.482-8a(b) [GR]§60.482-8a(c) [R]§60.482-8a(d) [R]§60.482-9a(a) [R]§60.482-9a(b) 
	[GR]§60.5401a(f) [R]§60.5401a(g) [R]§60.482-8a(a)(1) [R]§60.482-9a(a) [R]§60.485a(a) [GR]§60.485a(b)(1) [R]§60.485a(b)(2) [R]§60.485a(d) [R]§60.485a(d)(2) [R]§60.485a(d)(3) 
	[R]§60.485a(b)(2) [GR]§60.486a(a)(3) [GR]§60.486a(b) [GR]§60.486a(c) [R]§60.486a(e) [R]§60.486a(e)(1) [GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 
	[R]§60.5420a(a) [R]§60.5420a(a)(1) [R]§60.5422a(a) [R]§60.487a(a) [R]§60.487a(b) [R]§60.487a(b)(1) [R]§60.487a(c) [R]§60.487a(c)(1) [R]§60.487a(c)(2) [R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) [R]§60.487a(c)(3) [R]§60.487a(c)(4) [R]§60.487a(e) 
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	[R]§60.485a(b) [R]§60.485a(f) [R]§60.486a(a)(1) [R]§60.486a(a)(2) [R]§60.486a(k) 
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	§60.5400a(a)|13 Vapor Recovery Systems [R]§60.5370a(a) [R]§60.5370a(b) [R]§60.5400a(a) [R]§60.5400a(d) [R]§60.5400a(e) [R]§60.5400a(f) [R]§60.5410a [R]§60.5410a(f) [R]§60.5415a(f) [R]§60.482-1a(a) [R]§60.482-1a(b) [R]§60.482-10a(a) [R]§60.482-10a(b) [R]§60.482-10a(m) [R]§60.485a(b) [R]§60.485a(c) [R]§60.485a(c)(1) [R]§60.485a(f) [R]§60.486a(a)(1) [R]§60.486a(a)(2) [R]§60.486a(k) 
	[GR]§60.5401a(f) [R]§60.5401a(g) [R]§60.482-10a(e) [R]§60.485a(a) [GR]§60.485a(b)(1) [R]§60.485a(b)(2) [R]§60.485a(d) [R]§60.485a(d)(2) [R]§60.485a(d)(3) 
	[R]§60.485a(b)(2) [R]§60.486a(e) [R]§60.486a(e)(1) [GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 
	[R]§60.5420a(a) [R]§60.5420a(a)(1) [R]§60.5422a(a) [R]§60.487a(a) [R]§60.487a(b) [R]§60.487a(b)(1) [R]§60.487a(c) [R]§60.487a(c)(1) [R]§60.487a(c)(2) [R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) [R]§60.487a(c)(3) [R]§60.487a(c)(4) [R]§60.487a(e) 
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	§60.5400a(a)|14 Enclosed Combustion Devices [R]§60.5370a(a) [R]§60.5370a(b) [R]§60.5400a(a) [R]§60.5400a(d) [R]§60.5400a(e) [R]§60.5400a(f) [R]§60.5410a [R]§60.5410a(f) [R]§60.5415a(f) [R]§60.482-1a(a) [R]§60.482-1a(b) 
	[GR]§60.5401a(f) [R]§60.5401a(g) [R]§60.482-10a(e) [R]§60.485a(a) [GR]§60.485a(b)(1) [R]§60.485a(b)(2) [R]§60.485a(c)(2) [R]§60.485a(d) [R]§60.485a(d)(2) [R]§60.485a(d)(3) 
	[R]§60.485a(b)(2) [R]§60.486a(e) [R]§60.486a(e)(1) [GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 
	[R]§60.5420a(a) [R]§60.5420a(a)(1) [R]§60.5422a(a) [R]§60.487a(a) [R]§60.487a(b) [R]§60.487a(b)(1) [R]§60.487a(c) [R]§60.487a(c)(1) [R]§60.487a(c)(2) [R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) [R]§60.487a(c)(3) [R]§60.487a(c)(4) [R]§60.487a(e) 
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	[R]§60.482-10a(a) [R]§60.482-10a(c) [R]§60.482-10a(m) [R]§60.485a(b) [R]§60.485a(c) [R]§60.485a(c)(1) [R]§60.485a(f) [R]§60.486a(a)(1) [R]§60.486a(a)(2) [R]§60.486a(k) 

	33 
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	§60.5400a(a)|15 Flares [R]§60.5370a(a) [R]§60.5370a(b) [R]§60.5400a(a) [R]§60.5400a(d) [R]§60.5400a(e) [R]§60.5400a(f) [R]§60.5410a [R]§60.5410a(f) [R]§60.5415a(f) [R]§60.18(b) [R]§60.482-1a(a) [R]§60.482-1a(b) [R]§60.482-10a(a) [R]§60.482-10a(d) [R]§60.482-10a(m) [R]§60.485a(b) [R]§60.485a(c) [R]§60.485a(c)(1) [R]§60.485a(f) [R]§60.486a(a)(1) [R]§60.486a(a)(2) [R]§60.486a(k) 
	[GR]§60.5401a(f) [R]§60.5401a(g) [R]§60.482-10a(e) [R]§60.485a(a) [GR]§60.485a(b)(1) [R]§60.485a(b)(2) [R]§60.485a(c)(2) [R]§60.485a(d) [R]§60.485a(d)(2) [R]§60.485a(d)(3) [GR]§60.485a(g) 
	[R]§60.485a(b)(2) [GR]§60.486a(b) [GR]§60.486a(c) [R]§60.486a(e) [R]§60.486a(e)(1) [GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 
	[R]§60.5420a(a) [R]§60.5420a(a)(1) [R]§60.5422a(a) [R]§60.487a(a) [R]§60.487a(b) [R]§60.487a(b)(1) [R]§60.487a(c) [R]§60.487a(c)(1) [R]§60.487a(c)(2) [R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) [R]§60.487a(c)(3) [R]§60.487a(c)(4) [R]§60.487a(e) 

	34 
	34 
	§60.5400a(a)|16 Closed Vent Systems [R]§60.5370a(a) [R]§60.5370a(b) [R]§60.5400a(a) [R]§60.5400a(d) [R]§60.5400a(e) [R]§60.5400a(f) 
	[GR]§60.5401a(f) [R]§60.5401a(g) [R]§60.485a(a) [GR]§60.485a(b)(1) [R]§60.485a(b)(2) [R]§60.485a(d) [R]§60.485a(d)(2) [R]§60.485a(d)(3) 
	[GR]§60.482-10a(l) [R]§60.485a(b)(2) [GR]§60.486a(d) [R]§60.486a(e) [R]§60.486a(e)(1) [GR]§60.486a(e)(8) 
	[R]§60.5420a(a) [R]§60.5420a(a)(1) [R]§60.5422a(a) [R]§60.487a(a) [R]§60.487a(b) [R]§60.487a(b)(1) [R]§60.487a(c) [R]§60.487a(c)(1) 
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	[R]§60.5410a [R]§60.5410a(f) [R]§60.5415a(f) [R]§60.482-1a(a) [R]§60.482-1a(b) [R]§60.482-10a(a) [GR]§60.482-10a(f) [GR]§60.482-10a(g) [R]§60.482-10a(h) [R]§60.482-10a(i) [GR]§60.482-10a(j) [GR]§60.482-10a(k) [R]§60.482-10a(m) [R]§60.485a(b) [R]§60.486a(a)(1) [R]§60.486a(a)(2) [R]§60.486a(k) 
	[R]§60.487a(c)(2) [R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) [R]§60.487a(c)(3) [R]§60.487a(c)(4) [R]§60.487a(e) 

	35 
	35 
	§60.5400a(a)|17 Connectors in Gas/Vapor Service and LLS [R]§60.5370a(a) [R]§60.5370a(b) [R]§60.5400a(a) [R]§60.5400a(d) [R]§60.5400a(e) [R]§60.5400a(f) [R]§60.5401a(d) [R]§60.5410a [R]§60.5410a(f) [R]§60.5415a(f) [R]§60.482-9a(a) [R]§60.482-9a(b) [R]§60.482-11a(b)(2) [R]§60.482-11a(b)(3) [R]§60.482-11a(b)(3)(i) [R]§60.482-11a(d) [GR]§60.482-11a(e) [GR]§60.482-11a(f)(1) [R]§60.482-11a(f)(2) [R]§60.482-11a(g) [R]§60.485a(b) [R]§60.486a(a)(1) 
	[GR]§60.5401a(f) [R]§60.5401a(g) [R]§60.482-9a(a) [R]§60.482-11a(a) [R]§60.482-11a(b) [R]§60.482-11a(b)(1) [R]§60.482-11a(b)(3) [R]§60.482-11a(b)(3)(ii) [GR]§60.482-11a(b)(3)(iii) [R]§60.482-11a(b)(3)(iv) [R]§60.482-11a(c) [R]§60.485a(a) [GR]§60.485a(b)(1) [R]§60.485a(b)(2) [R]§60.485a(d) [R]§60.485a(d)(2) [R]§60.485a(d)(3) [GR]§60.485a(e) 
	[R]§60.482-11a(b)(3)(v) [R]§60.485a(b)(2) [GR]§60.486a(a)(3) [GR]§60.486a(b) [GR]§60.486a(c) [R]§60.486a(e) [R]§60.486a(e)(1) [GR]§60.486a(e)(8) [R]§60.486a(e)(9) [R]§60.486a(f) [R]§60.486a(f)(1) 
	[R]§60.5420a(a) [R]§60.5420a(a)(1) [R]§60.5422a(a) [R]§60.487a(a) [R]§60.487a(b) [R]§60.487a(b)(1) [R]§60.487a(b)(5) [R]§60.487a(c) [R]§60.487a(c)(1) [R]§60.487a(c)(2) [R]§60.487a(c)(2)(vii) [R]§60.487a(c)(2)(viii) [R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) [R]§60.487a(c)(3) [R]§60.487a(c)(4) [R]§60.487a(e) 
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	[R]§60.486a(a)(2) [R]§60.486a(k) 

	36 
	36 
	§60.5400a(b) Alt. Standard for valves [R]§60.5370a(a) [R]§60.5370a(b) [R]§60.5400a(d) [R]§60.5400a(e) [R]§60.5400a(f) [R]§60.5410a [R]§60.5410a(f) [R]§60.5415a(f) [R]§60.483-1a(a) [R]§60.483-1a(b) [R]§60.483-1a(b)(3) [R]§60.483-1a(c) [R]§60.483-1a(c)(2) [R]§60.483-1a(c)(3) [R]§60.483-1a(d) [R]§60.483-2a(a)(1) [R]§60.483-2a(b)(1) [R]§60.483-2a(b)(2) [R]§60.483-2a(b)(3) [R]§60.483-2a(b)(4) [R]§60.483-2a(b)(5) [R]§60.485a(b) [GR]§60.485a(h) [R]§60.486a(a)(1) [R]§60.486a(a)(2) [R]§60.486a(k) 
	[GR]§60.5401a(f) [R]§60.5401a(g) [R]§60.482-1a(f)(1) [R]§60.482-1a(f)(2) [GR]§60.482-1a(f)(3) [R]§60.483-1a(b)(2) [R]§60.483-1a(c)(1) [R]§60.483-2a(b)(7) [R]§60.485a(a) [GR]§60.485a(b)(1) [R]§60.485a(b)(2) [R]§60.485a(d) [R]§60.485a(d)(2) [R]§60.485a(d)(3) [GR]§60.485a(e) 
	[R]§60.483-2a(b)(6) [R]§60.485a(b)(2) [GR]§60.486a(a)(3) [GR]§60.486a(b) [GR]§60.486a(c) [R]§60.486a(e) [R]§60.486a(e)(1) [GR]§60.486a(e)(8) [GR]§60.486a(g) 
	[R]§60.5420a(a) [R]§60.5420a(a)(1) [R]§60.5422a(a) [R]§60.483-1a(b)(1) [R]§60.483-2a(a)(2) [R]§60.487a(a) [R]§60.487a(b) [R]§60.487a(b)(1) [R]§60.487a(c) [R]§60.487a(c)(1) [R]§60.487a(c)(2) [R]§60.487a(c)(2)(i) [R]§60.487a(c)(2)(xi) [R]§60.487a(c)(3) [R]§60.487a(c)(4) [R]§60.487a(d) [R]§60.487a(e) 
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	§60.5400a(c) Alt. Standard for fugitive components [R]§60.5370a(a) [R]§60.5370a(b) [GR]§60.5402a(d)(2) [R]§60.5402a(d)(3) [R]§60.5410a [R]§60.5410a(f) [R]§60.5415a(f) 
	[GR]§60.5401a(f) [R]§60.5401a(g) 
	[R]§60.5402a(d)(1) 
	[R]§60.5402a(d)(1) [R]§60.5420a(a) [R]§60.5420a(a)(1) [R]§60.5422a(a) 
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	§60.5405a(b)-Table 2 Gas Sweetening Units [R]§60.5370a(a) [R]§60.5370a(b) [R]§60.5405a(a)-Table 1 [GR]§60.5407a(a) [GD]§60.5407a(b) [D]§60.5407a(c) [GD]§60.5407a(d) [D]§60.5407a(e) [D]§60.5407a(f) [R]§60.5410a 
	[R]§60.5406a(a) [GR]§60.5406a(b) [GR]§60.5406a(c) [GR]§60.5407a(a) [GD]§60.5407a(b) [D]§60.5407a(c) [GD]§60.5407a(d) [D]§60.5407a(e) [D]§60.5407a(f) [D]§60.5407a(g) [GR]§60.5408a [GR]§60.5410a(g)(1) [R]§60.5410a(g)(2) [GR]§60.5415a(g) 
	[R]§60.5420a(c) [R]§60.5420a(c)(18) [R]§60.5423a(a) [D]§60.5423a(d) 
	[R]§60.5410a(g)(3) [R]§60.5420a(a) [R]§60.5420a(a)(1) [R]§60.5420a(b) [GR]§60.5420a(b)(1) [GR]§60.5420a(b)(9) [R]§60.5420a(b)(11) [GR]§60.5420a(b)(13) [GR]§60.5420a(b)(14) [GR]§60.5423a(b) [R]§60.5423a(e) 
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